
16

3a

1 to 12

3

38

(University of Brighton)

20

CL
OS

E

44.2m

76a

57

6

36

The Barn

11

4

4

52

Michel Grove House

8

Hay Tor

1 to 22

61

Compton Court

Kingston House

SOUTH LYNN DRIVE
2

42a

LA
W

N
S A

VEN
U

E

37

Keep

Club

26

34

Works 2

Hall

36

UPPERTON ROAD

7

32

COM
PTO

N PLACE ROAD

The Bourne

ARLINGTON ROAD

15 17

Dorset House

31

Motcombe

36a

13

11

11

EEN STREET

PH

53

5

18

Manor Gardens

37

6

1

1

1 to 59

12

34

Lullington

1 to 39

15

24

40

21

14a

2

Mansions

4

1

2

Court

El

28

Hous

SALEHURST ROAD

Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

35

1

St Mary's Church

PC

25

LB

31.4m

House

Sub

2a

18
a

The Bourne

1
N

EW
 PLA

C
E

28

26

UPPERTON

Cottage

2

Allingham

Sports

80

Sussex

TCB

Tennis Courts

Car Park

14

35

Evangelical

House

The Tower

Shelter

47

2

LB

1 to 48

Pavilion

55

1 to 25

73

1 to
 8

1

6

Belvedere Court

TORFIELD

M
IL

L 
GA

P 
RO

AD

VICARAGE DRIVE

7

El Sub Sta

TCB

6

12

Rusper

87

1 to 18

38.4m

44.1m

21

18

29a

The Hermitage

LB

Redwood

PARSONAGE

17

LB

2

Allotment

Telephone

1

Torfield Court

11.3m

1a

57a

42

5

50

1

14 to 16

40

25
37

57

The Limes

Cottage

14

41

W
AT

TS
 L

AN
E

18

28

6

1 to 12

1

40

9

11

6

40.2m

OKEHURST ROAD

83

34.0m

11

1

61

8

21

2

48

60

1

10

16

1

15

GREYS ROAD

57

7

65

DW

Pl
ac

e

1

1 to 17

28 26

14.2m

LB

35

1

1

Garage

21

59

20

21.1m

2

23

C
O

TTA
G

ES

Pembro

Hen
lea

ze

37

LOWER ROAD

1 t
o 

25

46

1 
to

 1
2a

3

Br
am

pt
on

N
ursing  H

om
e

35

40.8m

Gardens

68

BAKEW
ELL ROAD

5

DACRE ROAD

LB

1a

2

22

9

Parsonage

9

12b

4

8

El Sub Sta

1 to 29

3

House

12

63

Dittons

39

21

1

29

11

19

49

18
 to

 36

24a

Lodge

11

54

ED
 &

 W
ar

d 
Bd

y

15

Tennis Courts

UPPERTON

Ashampstead Place

UPPERTON ROAD

8

51

Sub

10

14 to 25

1

78

50

20

1

22.4m

9

1 
to

 9

Shelters

1

19

Free Church

Arundel

4

ARD'S PLACE

ROAD

RI
CH

M
ON

D 
PL

Sanshaw

27

Arlington

43

46.0m

74

22

10

42

18.2m

34

1 to 8

Bowling Green

15

4

1

Gatelodge

46

1

St Mary's Court

Sub

GREEN STREET

SUM
M

ERDO
W

N RO
AD

14

29

Arun Lodge

18

Shelter

6

25

9

1

36

1 to 8

56

19.9m

4

73

El

40

38

21.9m

37

37

24a

8

1 to 8

El

Un
ite

d 
Re

fo
rm

ed

SELW
YN ROAD

9

1 to 30

Wain Cottage

9
6

Sub Sta

59

(PH)

21

4

16

16.9m

10a

Cottage

Court

C
H

U
R

C
H

 L
A

N
E

1

20

37

12

ST MARY'S ROAD

Vicarage

25

3

2

27

38

CR

8

35

13

1 to 12

El

17

5

SELWYN ROAD

El

27

7

1 to 17

84a

CHARLESTON ROAD

6

Stre
tto

n

18

9

24

House

Clinic

10.3m

5

13

Burial Ground

4

Prospect

5

1

Cottage

Elmwood

1

PW

B
O

R
O

U
G

H
 LA

N
E

74a

6

ROAD

Emmanuel

TCB

18.8m

1a

DITTONS ROAD

2

16

31.2m

2

FS

1

13

House

8

1

1

29

22

9

Posts

49

Pillary Barn

57

4

El

21.6m

1 
to

 6
6

House

O
ld M

otcom
be M

ew
s

22

1

40 ED & W
ard Bdy

7

56

12 to 23

LB

30

27

1 to 40

TCB

1

30

88

33.7m

39

40

7

VICTO
RIA DRIVE

36

49

5

36

14

Bourne

11

50

BRADFORD STREET

9

24 to 32

SUM
M

ERDO
W

N CLO
SE

3

35

ARUNDEL ROAD

CHURCH STREET

26

4

7a

29

End

28.9m

51

4

Upwyke

20

4

11

26

The

23

24

Cr
of

t C
ou

rt

9

9

1 to 20

2

2

9.4m

19

Post

26

1

Glenthorne

UPPERTON GARDEN

Shelter

Skatepark

59

Sub Sta

12

3

29

LB

Gildredge Park

26

6

6a

1

2

2

37

63

1 to 31

The Old

PA
R

K

51

LA
LE

H
A

M

G
LE

B
E

18

11

9

Skatepark

Sherborne

57

14

M
O

AT
 C

RO
FT

 R
O

AD

South

Flint Halls

22

Ch
ur

ch

GREENFIELD ROAD

13

59

11

48

LB

47

42.7m

VICARAGE LANE

1

THE GOFFS

37

47

2

MOUNTNEY ROAD

10a

53

24

12

43

Sinks

21

4

ST ANNE'S ROAD

Downsmeade

GA
RD

EN
S

7

D
ef

2

15d

4

18

10

16

62

El

11

75

A
VE

N
U

E

Glenthorne House

36a

10
a

Grange Cottage

26 24

29.2m

Southfields Court

to

21

6

VICARAGE ROAD

5

House

UPPERTON ROAD

14

1a

14

2

7

26.6m

1

17

Crowne

23.4m

17

48

M
ILTO

N
 RO

AD

19

Selwyn House

Sub Sta

Play Area

14 to 19

28

35

18.0m

9a

33

93

5

27a

32

14
 to

 4
7

Sub Sta

18

8

24

33

1

1

ST
A

R
 R

O
A

D

2

Reg
en

cy
 C

ou
rt

10

Jevington

51

RO
M

AN
 C

RO
FT

36

1

1b

ARUNDEL 
ROAD

40

21.2m

PH

El

BEA
TR

IC
E L

ANE

10

21a

Stables

45

6

to

32

Tennis Courts

Mulberry Cottage

Shelter

ST MARY'S CORNER

13a

10a

6a

15

14

13

SE
LW

YN
 D

RI
VE

54

53

5

1

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

1

1a

16a

13

46

36

46

22

18

1

43
a

1

11.3m

Gildredge House

73

RECTORY

LOVE LANE

Arundel House

28.4m

24

26

10

1

Sub Sta

24

7

36

UPPERTON

20

El

House

Glen
 G

ar
th

3

14

24

23.9m

MOTCOMBE ROAD

5

PC

1 to 36

20.9m

10

MOUNTNEY ROAD

29b

82

17

12.2m

68

St Kilda

3

17

El Sub Sta

12

Farm House

El

7

26

PR
OSP

EC
T

30

D
W

13

2

2

Lodge

1 to 45

23

LB

97

17.9m

6

5

3

8

20.5m

BERNARD L
ANE

Pavilion

72

40

ROAD

16

Moat

CHURCH STREET

1

SA
XO

N 
G

RO
UN

D

11

Burnside

18

13

24.6m

49

33

6

31

Chalvington

76

16

14

19

10

2

14

Moat Croft

CR

14

1

BRODIE PLACE

22 20

50

1

2

58

23

1

54

14

6

74

7

1

60

38

5

38

(covered)

29

Eve
rs

ley

Court

5

CLOSE

Exchange

76

1

10

The

Sub Sta

6

33

Church

1

6

28.1m

1 to 15

27

Old Town

SELWYN

Leaf Glen

15

BAKER'S

2

Southfields

43.7m

Eastbourne

15

LB

16

The Lamb

Shelter

Cottage

36

21

45

51

(not in site)

18

39

63

3

29

2

House

1

1

7

18

1

1

25

15

3a

68

45

Motcombe Pool

Arra
n 

Hill

15

RO
AD

1 to 8

84

ROAD

19.5m

Posts

House

NEW

6

44

23

2

Ripley Chase

ENYS
 R

OAD

2

21

1b

CHARLESTON ROAD

1 to 9

87

Hardwycke

House

16

7

H
igh B

ank

14

6

2

11

2

52

10
14

8

40 38

C
R

44.7m

50

1

85
a

Eversley CourtEl

13

1a

Church

11

9

1 t
o 

17

Up
pe

rto
n

32

18

13

15

2

LB5

1

38

14

BEECHW
O

O
D CRESCENT

14

29.0m

4c

1

25

3

Cottages

Vi
lla

s

HIGH STREET

29

9

The Manse

2

31.6m

32

1 t
o 17

13

24

39

5

19

6

15

1 to 24

46

8

22

LB

10

Pi
lg

rim
s

1

Sta

1 to 29

House

Copthorne

SOUTHFIELDS ROAD

Motcombe

24

32

6

55

10

30.9m

TCB

Anglo-Saxon

46

13

PH

Court

Masters

70

20

(PH)

1 to 11

13

Green

18

99

1

22 5

15a

77

Alexandra

1

19

Holy Rosary

16

55

20

27

1a

7

11a

82

ROAD

BRADFORD STREET

34

34

T

10

View

R
oc

ki
ng

ha
m

2 to 12

26.5m

10

Cottage

3

Sta

Shelter

6

8a

1

53

Ha
w

k 
M

ew
s

2

Sub Sta

ST M
A

R
Y'S

37

4

M
ar

lb
or

ou
gh

 C
ou

rt

9

2

Mill Gap

17

14

19.8m

Sta

1

17

SAFFRONS ROAD

6

8

49

25

40

84b

3

6

Sinks

42

ST ANNE'S ROAD

56

13
CLOSE

The Chantry

5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 5f

2

43

60c

UPPERTON ROAD

Westwell

1

Garage

29

1 
to

 1
2

3

65

1 to 8

35

1

Bowling

6

Gatelodge

33

Heathcote

14

PA
R

K

2a

23

2a

CHURCHILL

3

Court

59a

24

15

Surgery

The

12

8

2

16

1 to 6

10
7

MIL
L G

AP R
OAD

20

The Mount

68a

PH

2

31

22a

1

1

37a

Russells Cottages

16 14

25

LETHEREN PLACE

Nursing Home

20

SO
UTHFIELDS ROAD

11

2

13

48a

Burwood

GORE PARK ROAD

12

43

36

(covered)

14

14

105

14

11

27

10

27

50

D Fn

Leaf Hospital

3

21.7m

Edgmond

15

46

C
LO

S
E

CP

45

1

1 to 29

Shelter

PW

15 16

House

CO
LL

EG
E 

G
RE

EN

14

ROAD

2

Sluice

Lodge

11

Convent

CROWN STREET

OCKLYNGE

4

1

2

1

23

2

21

75

to

MOTCOMBE LANE

2

20.1m

3

1

2

1

8

1

4

BRIGHTLAND ROAD

Reservoir

35.2m

30

UPPERTON LANE

5g

Evangelical

1

37

61

4a

5

1 to 8

10.3m

44

Pond

Selmeston

15.6m

34

10

6

8

6

Fitzalan

15

6

40

Hamilton

15

Sub

1 t
o 

12

Carbrooke

2

1 to 18

9

12a

8

15

23

(Sch)

Dale

47

56

36

44

29c

23

9 to 13

39.1m

24.5m

House

43

Eastbourne

27

12

72

41

27

20

16

7

1 to 39

27

2

4

27

14

11

7

9

Copperfield

Motcombe Gardens
28

House

3

12

32.5m

26

Shelter

2

18.1m

29

South

29

6

2

16.5m

15

25

25

33

29

29

14

23

2

30

6

El Sub Sta

House

2b

48

2

Selwyn Park

50a

PO

2

formerly

7

Dukesbury House

10

34

Lodge

16

1

85

92

39
 41

ESS

7

38

El Sub Sta

El

GREEN STREET

13

21.5m

42

LB35

MONCEUX ROAD

1

2a

38b

8a

59

33

45

44

44

The

4

CLO
SE

14.3m

Nursing Ho

20

10

36

26

TCB

34.7m

24

17

3

Croft

5

28

25 Cross

6

Bramber

4a

Four Gables
11

Gildredge House

33
a

44

45
SUM

M
ERDO

W
N RO

AD

1 to 3

5

2

G
O

RE

1

20

12

15

Keymer House

Manor House Grounds

37.7m

Tally Ho

29.2m

Posts

Lodge

7

MICHEL GROVE

O
C

K
LY

N
G

E 
R

O
A

D

Sta

38a

17

House

12 10

1

Eastbourne Manor

BA
Y 

PO
ND

Surgery

W
oo

dh
ay

es

34a

27

2

3

72

2

1 to 7

LB

25

14

6

44

Farnol

a

15

Treetops

4

61

1
2

41

8

Scale: 1:5000 @ A4 (C) Crown copyright. All rights reserved.
Eastbourne Borough Council

LA100025879 2021

Scale
0 40 80 120 m

Old Town Conservation Area

X: 560035  Y: 99431


